				
FC (Br. ON	07-14-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	F COMMERCE ademark Office
100870494		₩	mes 7	×98
To the Honorable Commissioner c	100762612	e attached origina	al documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven M. Lunde Paul D. Nedervelt The Boeing Company	2.	Name and address of re Name: UNITED STAT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🕏 No		esc	/JAZ	
3. Nature of conveyance:		40 W	right Street	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		<u>-</u>
	Change of Name	Nihu Hannan ATT	Clote WA 70	3. 0.1 7
Other 5 June 8 June		City: Hanscom AFB	_ State: <u>MA</u> ZIF	2903
Execution Date: 17 Feb. 1998; 19 Feb. 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 졌 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the e	xecution date of the app	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/081,714				
	Additional numbers attached?	⊒Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of application	ns and patents involved	j: 1
Name:JULIAN L. SIEGEL		otal fee /37 CER 3 41)	¢ 40	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
		I Enclosed		1
ESC/JAZ	X	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 40 Wright Street 8. Deposit account number:				
		AF 01-0465		
City: Hanscom AFB State: MA ZIP: 01731- 2903 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
07/13/1998 DCDATES 00000177 010465 09081	714 PO NOT USE THIS SE	ACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 대 의 Ştatement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	The foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing information is the foregoing information in the foregoing in the f	rue and correct and any	≀ attached copy is a tru	ie copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature 24 June 1998 Date				
3 3	Signatur mber of pages including cover shee		nt: 3)
Mail document	s to be recorded with required o	over sheet information to:	: shington DC 2023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I hereby certify that this cor				
first class mail in an envelor Washington, DC 20231-000	e addressed to the Com			
on21_October	1998		resubmitting	
Date of Deposit Thomas C. Stover 22,531 Assignment per				
NAME OF APPLICANT, ASSIGNEE, OR REG. REP attached cover sheet				
SIGNATURE DATE PARTENNEY'S DOCKET NO				
Approved by: Jul Man	Stege1 M (21 Octobe	r 1998 REE L: 9	548 FRAME: 03	58

REEL: 9548 FRAME: 0358

AFB00283

Application Ser. No. 09/081,714 Filed: 18 May 98

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT-CONTRACT)

WHEREAS the Government of the United States of America entered into a contract numbered F29601-92-C-0 With The Boeing Company as Contractor, which contract provides that as to all discoveries, inventions, or improvements made or first reduced to practice in the performance thereof and not covered or to be covered by applications for Letters Patent filed by the Contractor, the Government of the United States shall be entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein, reserving to the Contractor, however, a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license therein;

WHEREAS Steven M. Lunde and Paul D. Nedervelt were employed by the

INSERT FOR SANDWICH STRUCTURES which invention forms a part of the aforesaid

Contractor and during the course of their employment made an invention entitled THERMAL CONDUCTIVE

contract; and WHEREAS the Contractor has signified its intention not to file an application for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, we Steven M. Lunde and Paul D. Nedervelt, the inventors, and The Boeing Company, the Contractor, by its duly authorized officer or agent, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention entitled THERMAL CONDUCTIVE INSERT FOR SANDWICH structures described in the specification executed by Steven M. Lunde and Paul D. Nedervelt on the on the day of 1998, on the 19 day of Feb 19 98, respectively; preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof, reserving to the Boeing Company a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license to make, use and/or sell the subject matter of said invention described in the aforesaid specification and in any patent or patents which may issue thereon and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof without the payment of royalties thereon, which license shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which it pertains; we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his/her successors, as the assignee of the said entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use, except as aforesaid, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof are or may be granted as fully and entirely, except as aforesaid, as the same would have been held by , and Paul D. Nedervelt Steven M. Lunde this assignment not been made; and we Steven M. Lunde and Paul D. Nederveltthe inventors, hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the preparation and filing of such applications, except it shall be

understood that we shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense relative to such

action.

INVENTOR Steven M. Lunde

Steven M. Lunde

PATENT

REEL: 9548 FRAME: 0359

STATE OF Washwater	_
COUNTY OF King	
Before me, a Notary Public in and fo the day of the first the day of the day	of washwaten, on this personally appeared Steven M. Lunde to
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expures 2/28/200 INVENTOR Paul D. Medervelt Paul D. Nedervelt
COUNTY OF King	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for and state day of	of, on this personally appeared Paul D. Nedervelt to
(SEAL)	Notary Public my communican experies 2(28)200
Signed this 20 day of	February 19 98 .
	Contractor The Boeing Company By Title Patent Counsel Business PO Box 3707 M/S 13-08 Address Seattle, WA 98124-2207
the Secretary, Assistant Secretary, of aquivalencein; that Lynn H. Hess assignment on behalf of the Contractor, was a was duly signed for and in behalf of said Corpand is within the scope of its corporate power	who signed this then of said Corporation; that said assignment poration by authority of its governing body,

2

PATENT REEL: 9548 FRAME: 0360